Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Snap-On Technologies, Inc. (an Illinois corporation)	12/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap-On Incorporated (a Delaware corporation)	
Street Address:	2801 80th Street	
City:	Kenosha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5186017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.

Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87360.1196

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phong D. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Snap-On Certificate of Ownership & Merger#page1.tif source=Snap-On Certificate of Ownership & Merger#page2.tif

PATENT

518601

:H \$40.00

REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0488

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SNAP-ON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SNAP-ON INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SNAP-ON INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson

0280021 8100M

5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

030840363

AUTHENTICATION: 2846482

DATE: 01-02-04

PATENT REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0489

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SNAP-ON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (an Illinois corporation) WITH AND INTO ITS PARENT CORPORATION SNAP-ON INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with and pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), Snap-on Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Survivor"), does hereby certify as of the 19th day of December, 2003, as follows:

FIRST: That Survivor owns all of the currently issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of Snap-on Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Merging Corporation").

SECOND: In accordance with and pursuant to Section 253(a) of the DGCL, on October 24, 2003, the Board of Directors of Survivor adapted and approved resolutions providing for, among other matters, the merger of Merging Corporation with and into Survivor, with Survivor continuing as the surviving corporation, all as more particularly set forth in the copy of such resolutions attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.

This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective, and the merger of Merging Corporation with and into Survivor shall take effect, as of 6:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on January 3, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Survivor has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

SNAP-ON INCORPORATED ("Swrivor")

Blaine A. Metzger

Vice President - Finance

ConMergTECH3.dos

RECORDED: 11/20/2009

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 12/29/2003 FILED 05:49 PM 12/29/2003 SRV 030840363 - 0280021 FILE

PATENT

REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0490